
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALA YA 
INSPECTORATE OF ELECTRICITY:: SHILLONG 

No. IEL.IX/156/2020-21/88 Dated Shillong, the l si September, 2020 

EXTENSION NOTICE 

Tender for selection of an agency/firm for Replacement of the old pump set of 
the Jongsha Water Supply Scheme (WSS) with a new energy efficient one 

In inviting reference to Notice Inviting Quotation vide.No.IEL.IX/156/2020-21/64 dated 
Shillong, the 30th July, 2020, The senior Electrical Inspector, Govt. of Meghalaya, being the 
Designated Agency for the State of Meghalaya on Energy Conservation under EC Act 200 I, has 
extended the receipt of RfP to select an agency/firm for replacement of old pump set of the 
Jongsha Water Supply Scheme (WSS) with a new energy efficient one. The last date of 
acceptance of bids is till the I 5th of September. 2020 upto 2: 00 PM with effect from the date of 
issue of this notice and both technical and financial bids will be opened on the same date at 2: 30 
PM 

Memo. No. IEL.IX/156/2020-21/88(a) 

I 
(C.S.Thangkhiew) 

Senior Electrical Inspector & Head 
State Designated Agency on Energy Conservation 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Dated Shillong, the I s i September, 2020 

Copy forwarded to: 
I. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Power Department for favour of information. 
2. The Secretary, Bureau of Energy Efficiency, 4111 Floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram, New Delhi -

110066 
3. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong, with a request to kindly 

publish the above notice in one issue of "The Shillong Times", "The Meghaiaya Guardian'' , 
"Mawphor" & "Salantini Janera" newspapers on 03.09.2020. Kindly treat this as very urgent. 

4. The Chief Engineer, PHE, Lower Lachumiere Shillong-79300 I with a request to display 
advertisement on the Office Notice Board. 

5. The Executive Engineer, PHE, S&D Division. Shillong-79300 I with a request to display 
adverti sement on the Office Notice Board . 

Y The energy consul tant to upload in wvvw.msda.nic. in 
7. Offi ce Notice board 

Senior Electrical Inspector & Head 
State Des ignated Agency on Energy Conservation 

~ Meghalaya, Shillong 

10R. 8R.3t)H1SR. 10MOR.R.OW SAVS POWSR. 101JAY 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

